
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C516 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 10 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008958 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4651
HWY :SR 302
TITLE :SR 302

1.15 MILES S OF E VICTOR RD
MAJOR DRAINAGE
16C516

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/13/2016
09:55

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0302(008)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 41.12 % -100.00 %

59,997.50 17,481.32 0.0042,516.18

GRADING

40.0000
2 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

650.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

26,000.00 9,750.00 0.00
25.0000

16,250.00

60.0000
3 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

150.0000 TON 20.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
50.0000
7,500.00

DRAINAGE

150.0000
4 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 C.Y. 233.33 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,100.00 0.00
45.0000
900.00

150.0000
5 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

146.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

21,900.00 4,380.00 0.00
120.0000
17,520.00

10,000.0000
6 T DIFFUSER

2.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 14,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

STORM SEWER

2,500.0000
7 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00
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------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

SURFACING

47.5000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

310.0000 TON 5.56 % -100.00 %

14,725.00 775.00 0.00
45.0000

13,950.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

90.0000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

65.0000 S.Y. 350.00 % -100.00 %

5,850.00 4,550.00 0.00
20.0000
1,300.00

250.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

125.0000 TON 42.86 % -100.00 %

31,250.00 9,375.00 0.00
175.0000
21,875.00

11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.0000
12 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY -99.33 % -100.00 %

12.00 -1,788.00 0.00
150.0000
1,800.00

200.0000
13 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 200.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00

15.0000
14 SILT FENCE 

330.0000 L.F. 275.00 % -100.00 %

4,950.00 3,630.00 0.00
4.0000

1,320.00
15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 0.0035,000.00

2.5000
16 SEEDING BY HAND

288.0000 S.Y. -28.57 % -100.00 %

720.00 -288.00 0.00
3.5000

1,008.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
17 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

160.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 640.00 0.00
1.0000
160.00

TRAFFIC

140.0000
18 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 180.00 % -100.00 %

560.00 360.00 0.00
50.0000
200.00

1.0000
19 PAINT LINE 

1320.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,320.00 -1,320.00 0.00
2.0000

2,640.00

55,000.0000
20 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0400 HUND 205.56 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 1,480.00 0.00
18,000.0000

720.00
21 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -10.31 % -100.00 %

67,000.00 -7,700.00 0.0074,700.00

OTHER ITEMS

170.0000
22 REINFORCED CELLULAR LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE

450.0000 C.Y. -32.00 % -100.00 %

76,500.00 -36,000.00 0.00
250.0000

112,500.00

85.0000
23 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

120.0000 C.Y. 240.00 % -100.00 %

10,200.00 7,200.00 0.00
25.0000
3,000.00

3.7500
24 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

1050.0000 S.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,937.50 1,312.50 0.00
2.5000

2,625.00
25 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
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OTHER ITEMS
26 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
27 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
28 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
29 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 12,500.00 0.002,500.00
30 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -96.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -2,400.00 0.002,500.00
31 REMOVE AND RESET ECOBLOCKS

L.S. 80.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 2,000.00 0.002,500.00

$422,422.00 11.55% $0.00$378,684.18CONTRACT TOTAL

$422,422.00BASE TOTAL 11.55%$378,684.18


